
Resolution No. 1994-.-1)2

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 1994.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred r-equ iring ad,iustments in the 1993-94
Federal Pr-o.iect.s Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boar-d of County Commissioners of WeaJ{ley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 24th day of January, 1994;
that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is her-eby amended as follows:

Chapt.er I
Femd 471
Accow}t #"
47141

71100
71100 116
71100 163
71100 195
71100 201
71100 204

71100 ~,;07
71100 212
71100 322
71100 ;335
71100 336
71100 399
71100 429
71100 722

Budget
Amendment
6,714.64

<19,000.00>
<1,500.00>

500.00
<2,000.00>
<5,500.00>

<500.00>
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

8,400.00
2,158.64

19,82Ei.OO

Amended
Budget
450,500.00

236,848.36
6,900.00
4,000.00

20,500.00
28,000.00

8,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

300.00
200.00

32,400.00
5,158.64

42,193.00
72210 Suppor-t Services-Instructional ~·;t..:df
72210 105 Dir-ector' 15,100.00 1,300.00 16;400.00
72210 161 Secretary 14,:300.00 -0- 14,300.00
72210 189 Other Salaries & Wages 15,100.00 2,300.00 17,400.00
72210 201 Social Security (Rate 6.2%) ~1,Ot)5.00 445.00 3,500.00
72210 204 State Retirement ~i, 66E). 00 335.00 4,000.00

(P Rate 8.68%, CRate 2.91%)
n210 207 l'ledicalInsurance l,noo.oo <500.00> 500.00
72210 212 Medicare (Rate 1.45%) vso.oo 50.00 800.00
72210 ~-l55 Travel 1,500.00 -0- 1,500.00
72210 457 In-Service/Staff Development 700.00 400.00 1,100.00
72210 SD9 Other Charges 100.00 -0- 100.00
72210 790 Other Equipment 400.00 -0- 400.00

94.01
AQQ.QJJJlt
Chapt.er I

Approved
Budget
443,785.36

:3~:CTlON2. BE 11' RESOLVED, that all. r-eso.l.ut.ione of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tenne seee which are in conflict wi t.h thia resolution
f.lr·!;- he re by r·E'TA.·i.d «d .

.EB.1ir&!~zpf.!Mi.tJJrs..!2
Instruction
Teachers' Salaries
Educational Assistant
Substitute Teachers
Social Security (Rate 6.2%)
St.ate Retirement
(P Rate 8.68%, CRate 2.91%)
tled ica 1 Irisur-ence 8,500.00
Medicare (Rate 1.45%) 5,000.00
Evaluation and Testing 1,000.00
Maintenance/Repair Services-Buildings 300.00
Maint.enance/Repair Ser-v icea-Equ tproent 200.00
Other Contracted Services 24,000.00
Instructional Supplies/Mater'ials 3,000.00
Regular Inat.ructione l Equipment 2?,~i67.00

2f)5, 848.36
8,400.pO
3,500.0'0

22,500.00
33,500.00

~;EGfLON :,:. DE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t.ha t t.h is resolution take effect from and
af ter- its pa8~)b.ge, t.hepublic weIf ar-e requ i ring .i t.. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minut.es of the Board of Count.y Commissi.oner-a.

PURSU!\NT TO THE RULES OF TI-lE COMt-llSSJON.THT~; HESOLUTION IS SPONSORED·'gy THE
FOLLOHTN.C t1EMBER~3OF THE W.EAKLEY COUNTY 80AP~\D OF ('(\[-'11'"llSS IONERS:
r- V ., ~ ., -,Q~ .:- ff~·-~~~----~-~~r---.---.-.--.-.-...--. ...-.-~..----..--..--. ----

A~~~:~_2?~;~_-_---_
ChairmCtn. Budget Committee

Mot.ion f11;,c]e by (;':)[11111 i .is ioner·._.._Ear LWriqht . __.... . _... _._._t.hat the for-ego Lng amendment
be ap]..'r·,.)\I(·d. S'<'olilk-d by Comnri as ioner- _l!.ernon_DUUfi_. . - .
Upon hc,inp. J:'tri to:, :, ",,11 CCtll vo t.e, motion .__carr.ied.,

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

.- /
~--yj~--- .....----
Fnve ~;;, o;;-;-l~ty C]er·l,./ ~

.
.'.-- - ..~--.----
("rT !;. rllebr-eo, Coun tv Executive

8{tJ


